1/22/2015 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Mail - incidental lynx take

Smith, Tamara <tamara_smith@fws.gov>

incidental lynx take
3 messages

Erb, John D (DNR) <john.erb@state.mn.us> Thu, Jan 22, 2015 at 3:01 PM
To: "Williams, John F (DNR)" <john.williams@state.mn.us>, "Cornicelli, Lou (DNR)" <Lou.Cornicelli@state.mn.us>,
"Baker, Richard (DNR)" <richard.baker@state.mn.us>, "Abraham, Jason (DNR)" <Jason.Abraham@state.mn.us>,
"Tamara_smith@fws.gov" <Tamara_smith@fws.gov>

Cc: "lverson, Dave (DNR)" <Dave.lverson@state.mn.us>, "Provost, Tom (DNR)" <tom.provost@state.mn.us>

Hi All:

Some of you already know the basics of this, but per our formal protocol | am notifying you of an incidental lynx
take. The incident apparently occurred on 11/30/14 when a licensed wolf trapper incidentally caught and
released a lynx. Trapper was using an LPC #4 offset jaw foothold trap set for wolves. Location is Roseau
county, T163 R38 S19 (don't have precise UTM). | believe we first became aware of the incident on January

13! when a video of the animal release was forwarded to DNR staff. DNR Enforcement has now followed up
(ICR # N15000046) — any questions on that, inquire with Captain [JifiJJJj The animal was released with no
apparent injury.

Dave/Tom: [I'll assume you'll finish any other required notifications.

John Erb

Furbearer/Wolf Research Scientist

Minnesota DNR

Forest Wildlife Populations and Research Group
1201 E. Hwy 2

Grand Rapids, MN 55744

218-999-7930

Smith, Tamara <tamara_smith@fws.gov> Thu, Jan 22, 2015 at 3:20 PM
To: "Erb, John D (DNR)" <john.erb@state.mn.us>

Cc: "Williams, John F (DNR)" <john.williams@state.mn.us>, "Cornicelli, Lou (DNR)" <Lou.Cornicelli@state.mn.us>,
"Baker, Richard (DNR)" <richard.baker@state.mn.us>, "Abraham, Jason (DNR)" <Jason.Abraham@state.mn.us>,
"Iverson, Dave (DNR)" <Dave.lverson@state.mn.us>, "Provost, Tom (DNR)" <tom.provost@state.mn.us>

John,

Thank you for sending along this information. | will notify FWS enforcement and follow up if there are additional
questions.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=28&ik=2db5aa085a&view=pt&search=inbox&th=14b137470d4ed102&sim|=14b137470d4ed102&simI|=14b1384a57b7b00c&s... 1/2
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Thank you,
Tam

[Quoted text hidden]

Tamara Smith

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Twin Cities Field Office

4101 American Boulevard East
Bloomington, MN 55425
612-725-3548 ext. 2219
612-600-1599 cell

Smith, Tamara <tamara smith@fws.gov> Thu, Jan 22, 2015 at 3:31 PM
To:
Hi - You may have heard about this already - | just got wind of it today. See below. Please let me know if

there is anything you need from me or if you have any additional information besides what John provided below.

| hope you are doing well!
Thanks!

-Tam
[Quoted text hidden]

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=28&ik=2db5aa085a&view=pt&search=inbox&th=14b137470d4ed102&sim|=14b137470d4ed102&simI|=14b1384a57b7b00c&s... 2/2





